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CHAPTER LXIIL
AN ACT FIXING THE TIME FOR HOLDING THE GENERAL
TERMS OF DISTRICT COURTIN THE THIRD JUDICIAL DIS.
TRICT.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SecrioN 1.  The general terms of the district court in and
for the several counties of the third Judmal district of this state,
shall be held as follows, viz:

In the county of Winona on the fourth Monday of March
and the first Monday in October, of each year.

In the county of Wabasha on the second Monday of May and Wabasha.
the first Monday of November, in each year.

In the county of Olmsted on the fourth Monday of May and oimsceq,
the fourth Monday of November, in each year.

Sec. 2. All writs, processes, bonds, recognizances, continua-
tions, appeals, notices and proceedings had, issued or return- Relating 1o said
able to the terms of court in and for each of said counties, as =™
fixed by law prior to the passage of this act, shall be deemed
and construed as made, taken and returnable to the terms of
court in and for said counties respectively as fixed by this act,

SEc. 3. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with this act gepe
are hereby repealed.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and Jgenscttotake
after its passage.

Winona.

Approved February 1%, 1876

CHAPTER LXIV.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION NINE (9) OF TITLE ONE (1) OF
CHAPTER SIXTY-FOUR (64} OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF
1866, RELATING TO JUDGES OF THE DISTRICT COURTS,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SecrioN 1. That section nine (g} of title one (1) of chapter
sixty-four (64) of the general statutes of 1866, be amended so as
to read as follows:
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Section g. In case the judge of any district court does not
attend at the place of holding the same, by four o’clock in the
afterncon on the first day of the term, the sheriff or clerk shall
forthwith open and adjourn the same until nine o’clock in the
forenoon of the succeeding day ; and if the judge does not then
appear, the court shall again be adjourned until nine o'clock of
the next day ; and if the judge does not then appear, it shall be
adjourned without day, and the jury dismissed by one of said
officers.

Provided, That any term of the said court, general or special,
may be adjourned to a time certain, by the clerk or sheriff, upon
the direction of the judge, either personally or communicated
by letter or telegram, and without the presence of the judge.
And in case of the adjournment of the court to a time certain,
the juries may be required to appear at such adjournment there-
on without further notice.

Approved February 1o, 1876,

CHAPTER LXV,

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER 74 OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF
1865, ENTITLED AN ACT TO FIX THE TIME OF HOLDING THE
TERM OF THE DISTRICT COURT IN OTTER COUNTY, SEVEN-
TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota ;

SecrioN 1. That section one (1) of chapter seventy-four (74)
of the general laws of 1875, be amended so as to read as follows:
Section 1. The terms of the district court in and for the
county of Qtter Tail shall be held in said county on the third
Tuesday of November,; and the third Tuesday of May, in each
ear. :
d Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved February 17, 1876.



